Course Offer 2023-2024 -summer semester
The Institute of Biological Sciences
Erasmus+ Coordinator’s name: Renata Modzelewska-Łagodzin e-mail address: renata.modzelewska-lagodzin@uws.edu.pl
	Course Title in Polish
	Course Title in English
	Course code
	Cycle of studies
 
	Field of study
	Lecture hours
Duration
	Class hours
Duration
	Lab hours
Duration
	ECTS credits
	Lecturer’s name
	Lecturer’s e-mail address

	Zwierzęta jadowite
	Venomous animals
	WR-BS-SL-ZJAD
	I°
Spring semester
	Forensic Biology
	15
	-
	-
	2
	Dr Barbara Patoleta
	barbara.patoleta@uph.edu.pl

	Turystyka faunistyczna
	Faunistic tourism
	WNMNZ-TIR-SU-TF
	II°
Spring semester
	Tourism and recreation
	10
	20
	-
	2
	Dr hab. Dorota Czeszczewik, prof. ucz.
	dorota.czeszczewik@uph.edu.pl

	Język angielski specjalistyczny
	Specialist English language
	WR-BIO-SU-JAS
	II°
Spring semester
	Biology
	-
	30
	-
	2
	Dr hab. Marzena Stańska, prof. ucz.
	marzena.stanska@uph.edu.pl

	Rośliny trujące
	Poisonous plants
	WR-BS-SL-RT
	I°
Spring semester
	Forensic Biology
	15
	-
	15
	3
	Dr hab. Jolanta Marciniuk, prof. ucz.
	jolanta.marciniuk@uph.edu.pl

	Biotechnologia w ochronie środowiska
	Biotechnology in environmental protection
	WR-BIO-SU-BOO
	II°
Spring semester
	Biology
	15
	-
	15
	4
	Dr. hab. Hubert Sytykiewicz, prof. ucz.
	hubert.sytykiewicz@uph.edu.pl

	Fizjologia człowieka z elementami patofizjologii
	Human physiology with elements of pathophysiology
	WR-BS-SL-FCP
	I°
Spring semester
	Forensic Biology
	15
	-
	30
	4
	Dr hab. Elżbieta Kondera, prof. ucz.
	elzbieta.kondera@uph.edu.pl

	Klonowanie molekularne
	Molecular cloning
	WR-ADM-SL-KLO
	I°
Spring semester
	Analytics with Molecular Diagnostics
	15
	-
	15
	5
	Dr. hab. Hubert Sytykiewicz, prof. ucz.
	hubert.sytykiewicz@uph.edu.pl

	Identyfikacja roślin chronionych i inwazyjnych
	Identification of protected and invasive plants
	WR-BS-SL-ID
	I°
Spring semester
	Forensic Biology
	15
	-
	15
	5
	Dr hab. Jolanta Marciniuk, prof. ucz.
	jolanta.marciniuk@uph.edu.pl

	Siedliskoznawstwo
	Habitat science
	WR-BS-SL-SIE
	I°
Spring semester
	Forensic Biology
	15
	-
	30
	6
	Dr hab. Paweł Marciniuk, prof. ucz.
	paweł.marciniuk@uph.edu.pl

	Mikrobiologia sądowa
	Forensic microbiology
	WR-BS-SL-MS
	I°
Spring semester
	Forensic Biology
	15
	-
	45
	6
	Dr Aneta Frankowska-Maciejewska
	aneta.frankowska-maciejewska@uph.edu.pl



